

PART A GENERAL REQUIREMENTS							
A.1	1.00	lot	TECHNICAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	P	5,250.00	P	5,250.00
			Review, signing and sealing of Detailed Architectural and Engineering Designs, specifications and other requirements for the application of building permit with the Office of the Building Official				
A.2	1.00	lot	PERMITS & CLEARANCES	P	5,250.00	P	5,250.00
			Application and Processing of Building Permit with the Office of the Building Official				
A.3	1.00	lot	PROJECT BILLBOARD (4'x 8') (TARPAULIN W/ STANDARD	P	9,061.97	P	9,061.97
A.4	1.00	lot	SAFETY AND HEALTH	P	2,092.99	P	2,092.99
PART B EARTHWORKS							
800(1)	140.40	sq.m.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	P	18.16	P	2,549.66
803(1)	36.35	cu.m.	STRUCTURAL EXCAVATION	P	1,388.26	P	50,463.07
SPL-1	120.00	bd.ft.	BATTERBOARD	P	51.38	P	6,165.93
804 (1)	130.00	cu.m.	EMBANKMENT	P	699.71	P	90,962.34
PART C STRUCTURAL WORKS							
900 (1)	3.75	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR COLUMN FOOTING	P	8,819.35	P	33,072.56
902 (1)	331.45	kgs.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR COLUMN FOOTING	P	84.45	P	27,991.95
900 (1)	3.00	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR FOOTING TIE BEAM	P	8,748.12	P	26,244.37
902 (1)	755.050	kgs.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR FOOTING TIE BEAM	P	85.40	P	64,480.96
900 (1)	4.86	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE COLUMN	P	9,265.90	P	45,032.29
902 (1)	1,889.190	kgs.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR COLUMN	P	84.18	P	159,026.82
900 (1)	3.17	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR ROOF BEAMS	P	9,163.41	P	29,048.02
902 (1)	727.080	kgs.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR ROOF BEAMS	P	84.92	P	61,743.90
900 (1)	7.05	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR SLAB ON FILL	P	8,547.35	P	60,258.81
902 (1)	247.230	kgs.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR SLAB ON FILL	P	84.49	P	20,888.11
900 (1)	1.67	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL FOOTING AND WALL STIFFENER	P	10,422.10	P	17,404.92
902 (1)	238.92	kgs.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR WALL FOOTING AND WALL STIFFENER	P	83.53	P	19,956.70
900 (1)	0.86	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE LINTEL BEAM AND CONCRETE COPING	P	10,221.41	P	8,790.41
902 (1)	144.42	kgs.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR LINTEL BEAM AND CONCRETE COPING	P	88.25	P	12,745.43
903	3,424.00	bd.ft.	FORMS and SCAFFOLDINGS	P	55.40	P	189,696.71
1047	2,679.07	kgs.	STRUCTURAL STEEL (ROOF FRAMING, FASCIA & RAMP RAILING)	P	173.23	P	464,090.90
PART D ARCHITECTURAL WORKS							
1046	240.21	sq.m.	MASONRY WORKS (6" CHB for Exterior and 4" for Interior Wall)	P	1,310.42	P	314,775.97
1027 (1)	363.00	sq.m.	CEMENT PLASTER FINISH	P	193.70	P	70,311.96
1018	65.59	sq.m.	CERAMIC/GRANITE TILES (COMFORT ROOMS)	P	1,880.09	P	123,307.76
1003 (1)a1	85.28	sq.m.	4.5MM THK FIBER CEMENT BOARD ON LIGHT METAL FRAME	P	889.13	P	75,824.99
			Supply and installation of 4.5mm thk Fiber Cement Board ceiling on 0.40mm x 19mm x 50mm double furring, ceiling joist spaced at 0.60m bothways including pre-fab wooden at 1009 (1)a				
1009 (1)a	7.56	sq.m.	JALOUSIE GLASS WINDOW	P	4,384.31	P	32,540.56
1010 (2)c	8.82	sq.m.	GLASS DOORS	P	13,029.26	P	114,917.53
			Supply and installation of glass doors:				
			2 units - D-1: 1.6mWx2.1mL Double swing, double throw glass door with 1/4" thk tempered glass in two panels on analok (brown) aluminum frame with transom				
			1 unit - D-2: 1.0mWx2.1mL Double swing, double throw glass door with 1/4" thk tempered glass in two panels on analok (brown) aluminum frame with transom				
1010(2)b	1.00	set	WOODEN DOORS W/ DOOR JAMB	P	11,810.87	P	11,810.87
1043(2)	1.00	set	PVC DOORS AND FRAME FOR C.R.	P	4,769.42	P	4,769.42
1032 (1)a	372.58	sq.m.	MASONRY PAINTING (INCLUDING FIBER CEMENT BOARD)	P	237.20	P	88,374.42
1032 (1)b	4.74	sq.m.	WOODEN PAINTING (Wood Doors)	P	432.67	P	2,050.86
PART E ROOFING WORKS							
1014(1)b2	119.00	ln.m.	PRE - PAINTED METAL SHEETS	P	1,274.98	P	151,722.08
PART F ELECTRICAL WORKS							
1100	1.00	lot	CONDUIT, BOXES AND FITTINGS	P	19,880.94	P	19,880.94
1101	1.00	lot	WIRES AND WIRING DEVICES	P	69,660.70	P	69,660.70
1102	1.00	lot	PANEL BOARD	P	11,612.32	P	11,612.32
1103	1.00	lot	LIGHTING FIXTURES	P	20,259.74	P	20,259.74
PART G AIR-CONDITIONING UNITS AND EXHAUST FAN							
1200	1.00	lot	AIR-CONDITION UNITS AND EXHAUST FAN	P	38,625.73	P	38,625.73
			Supply of 3/4 HP A/C Unit window type including bracket installation; supply and installation of wall mounted exhaust fan				
PART H PLUMBING WORKS							
1002	1.00	lot	PLUMBING (SANITARY LINES, WATERLINES, & FIXTURES):	P	27,055.98	P	27,055.98
PART I CONSTRUCTION OF SEPTIC TANK							
SPL (1)	11.29	cu.m.	SEPTIC TANK	P	5,749.36	P	64,910.29

TOTAL ESTIMATED CONTRACT COST: P 2,654,680.92

Purpose/Remarks :		Furnishing of Labor, Materials and Equipment for the CONSTRUCTION OF CADAFER HOLDING AT CONG. NATALIO P. CASTILLO SR. MEMORIAL HOSPITAL at Canhangdon, Loon Bohol	
Mode of Procurement :		Bidding	
No. of days delivered :		90 Calendar Days	
Place of Delivery :		Project Site	
To be awarded :		By lot	
Requested By:		Cash Availability :	Approved by:
Signature		Signature	
Printed Name		Printed Name	
Designation		Designation	
MA. CYRILDA B. TALLO M.D.		EUSTAQUIO A. SOCORIN	
Chief of Hospital		Provincial Treasurer	
		HON. ARTHUR C. YAP	
		Governor	